A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ANNUAL COST OF MAINTAINING AND OPERATING STREET LIGHTS IN ESTABLISHED STREET LIGHT DISTRICTS

WHEREAS.

Article IX, Section II, Paragraph 6, of the Constitution of the State of Georgia and Chapter 26 (Streets and Sidewalks) of the City Code of Ordinances authorizes and empowers the City Council of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia to establish districts for the purpose of building, erecting, establishing, maintaining, and operating street lights for the illumination of the public streets, roads, and sidewalks in the City of Dunwoody, and to levy a special assessment against all property served by these functions to cover the direct cost of providing same by the City; and

WHEREAS.

the City of Dunwoody's electric service provider, Georgia Power, has implemented a rate increase that will have the effect of increasing residential streetlight district electricity costs by 11% for 2011; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council, City of Dunwoody, Georgia, as the governing body of said City, that for year 2011 and beyond, and until such time as the rates are amended by Georgia Power, the special assessment levied against all property served by the functions of established Street Light Districts shall be increased by 11% over the 2010 rate.

IT IS ORDERED that a copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Tax Commissioner of DeKalb County, Georgia for the collection of any and all taxes and/or special assessments and/or service charges which may be imposed against any and all businesses, residents, and property served by said facilities.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE this 28th day of March, 2011.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	(SEAL)